Electricity Meter
Industrial & Commercial
LSM Series
LSM50 RS
User Manual
Date: 09.04.2025
File name: D00000E1E
Confidential

10/34 Confidential Description of Unit
© LUNA <D00000E1E> <Language> – LSM50 RS – <Product family> – User Manual
2.3 Type Designation:
Brand Name
LSM50 RS electricity meter - LSM50 RS
LSM50 RS       - 3     C     10     2     3     10      x12      4     63      1   1   1   1   0   0   0   0
Network Type
3 phase 4 wire - 3
Measured Quantities
Active Energy - A
Active-Reactive (Combi) - C
Active Accuracy Class
Class 1 – 10
Class 0.5 – 5
Reactive Accuracy Class
No Reactive - 0
Class 2 - 2
Measurement Mode
Only +A - 1
Only -A - 2
+A/-A - 3
|-A|+|+A|- 4
Maximum Current
10A – 10
Additional Functions
Billing Reset Button - 0XX
Load Profile - X1X
DC Magnet Detection - XX2
Surge Resistance
4kV - 4
6kV - 6
LCD Modes
5+3 - 53
6+3 - 63
7+0 - 70
Battery
No Battery - 0
Internal Battery - 1
Magnetic Sensing
No - 0
Yes - 1
LCD Backlight (Optional)
No - 0
Yes - 1
Reactive (Pulse) LED
No LED - 0
One LED - 1
Two LEDs -2
Line Current Sensor
Non-Shielded CT - 0
Terminal Screw
Nickel Plated - 0
Brass - 1
Base / Top Cover
Opaque Grey Base & Opaque Grey Top - 0
Connection Sequence
LLLN - 0
Description of Unit  Confidential 11/34
<D00000E1E> <Language> – LSM50 RS – <Product family> – User Manual © LUNA
2.4 Technical Details
2.4.1 Overview
Figure 2: Block Diagram of LSM50 RS
2.4.1.1 Inputs
The main meter inputs are:
• Phases and neutral connections for each phase:
o Energy measurement
o Power supply to the meter
• User interface button
• Billing reset button
2.4.1.2 Outputs
The main meter outputs (some of which are also inputs) are:
• LCD to display measured values and the corresponding OBIS code
• Optical test output LED (red, for active and reactive energy)